Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 31 - April 2, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 32% 39% 28% 33% 34% 31% 36% 36% 19% 31% 30%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 54% 55% 52% 56% 58% 50% 50% 72% 59% 55%
Not sure 12% 10% 8% 17% 15% 11% 11% 14% 13% 9% 10% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 12% 29% 66% 5% 67% 31% 37% 40% 34% 29% 34% 34%
Off on the wrong track 54% 82% 54% 20% 89% 19% 58% 52% 53% 59% 56% 50% 57%
Not sure 12% % 16% 14% 6% 14% 11% 11% % 7% 15% 16% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (392) (372) (236)  (337) (240) (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362)  (240)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 29% 28% 25% 15% 26% 28% 36% 31% 12% 21% 18%
Somewhat approve 19% 15% 19% 19% 18% 26% 17% 14% 23% 7% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 13% 15% 16% 29% 16% 12% 8% 12% 21% 26% 21%
Strongly disapprove 36% 41% 35% 38% 34% 29% 41% 40% 32% 55% 38% 43%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 20% 63% 1% 65% 22% 29% 28% 26% 27% 25% 27%
Somewhat approve 19% 5% 25% 28% 3% 26% 20% 20% 17% 16% 15% 22% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 21% 5% 15% 7% 18% 15% 9% 10% 22% 18% 9%
Strongly disapprove 36% 71% 27% 4% 79% 2% 35% 35% 45% 45% 32% 32% 42%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 0% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (392) (372) (236)  (337)  (240)  (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362)  (240)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 21% 24% 22% 19% 17% 16% 19% 31% 23% * 12% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 64% 65% 66% 62% 67% 59% 68% 61% 66% * 72% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 11% 12% 19% 16% 26% 12% 9% 11% * 17% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (398) (292) (195) (203) (62) (93) (153) (90) (318) (19) (38) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 21% 9% 12% 28% * 28% 16% 21% 25% 18% 18% 21% 24%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 64% 55% 68% 61% * 63% 62% 67% 65% 61% 71% 60% 66%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 36% 19% 10% * 8% 21% 12% 10% 22% 10% 19% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% * 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (398) (31) (154) (213) (12) (222) (164) (105) (76) (65) (82) (154) (97)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 39% 40% 41% 37% 33% 32% 39% 53% 40% 40% 26% 44%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 50% 52% 47% 53% 52% 57% 49% 45% 52% 43% 58% 46%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 9% 12% 10% 15% 11% 12% 3% 8% 17% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (554) (451) (230) (324) (137) (110) (211) (96) (335) (97) (81) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 39% 45% 31% * 46% * 40% 37% 42% 42% 39% 31% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 50% 48% 54% * 47% * 52% 46% 54% 45% 50% 54% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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You
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 7% 16% * 7% * 8% 17% 3% 13% 11% 14% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  101% * 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (554) (350) (183) (21) (318) (16) (238) (158) (101) (108) (124) (192) (130)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 31 - April 2, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 31, 2020 — Great work @AtlasAirWW, thank you! https://t.co/90X4IRRHdM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, March 31, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 33% 29% 29% 24% 27% 31% 35% 35% 21% 14% 14%
Good 19% 21% 17% 21% 14% 20% 19% 25% 21% 13% 15% 23%
OK 34% 33% 34% 34% 39% 36% 32% 30% 30% 36% 54% 39%
Bad 7% 4% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 3% 7% 11% 5% 4%
Terrible 10% 10% 13% 8% 13% 9% 12% % 7% 19% 12% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 29% 12% 27% 55% 12% 61% 26% 30% 36% 25% 30% 30% 31%
Good 19% 16% 17% 27% 20% 22% 19% 18% 22% 20% 17% 21% 19%
OK 34% 43% 38% 17% 44% 16% 35% 34% 27% 32% 34% 34% 37%
Bad 7% 8% 11% 1% 8% 0% 10% 5% 5% 7% 8% % 6%
Terrible 10% 20% 7% 2% 17% 1% 10% 13% 10% 15% 11% 9% 8%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (392) (372) (236)  (337)  (240)  (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362)  (240)
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5B. Trump Tweets March 31, 2020 — Will be starting The White House news conference at 5:15 P.M. Eastern.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, March 31, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 21% 18% 21% 22% 19% 20% 18% 24% 11% 9% 14%
Good 17% 18% 16% 18% 15% 20% 15% 21% 19% 10% 16% 14%
OK 45% 44% 45% 45% 41% 48% 46% 43% 43% 39% 61% 48%
Bad 7% 6% 6% 8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 7% 13% 4% 10%
Terrible 11% 11% 14% 8% 12% 8% 12% 11% 8% 27% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 20% % 16% 42% 3% 43% 16% 26% 23% 22% 18% 22% 16%
Good 17% 11% 17% 25% 10% 28% 17% 19% 20% 13% 19% 20% 14%
OK 45% 50% 51% 30% 56% 27% 45% 42% 41% 46% 43% 41% 53%
Bad 7% 11% 7% 2% 11% 1% 10% 3% 6% 6% 11% % 6%
Terrible 11% 21% 9% 1% 19% 1% 12% 10% 10% 13% 9% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (392) (372) (236)  (337)  (240)  (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362)  (240)
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5C. Trump Tweets March 31, 2020 — My proposal to the politically correct Automobile Companies would lower the average price of a car to
consumers by more than $3500, while at the same time making the cars substantially safer. Engines would run smoother. Positive impact on the

environment! Foolish executives!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, March 31, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 19% 19% 13% 18% 23% 19% 24% 10% 8% 9%
Good 17% 18% 17% 17% 16% 16% 13% 24% 19% 8% 17% 10%
OK 27% 23% 26% 28% 37% 32% 23% 20% 23% 31% 43% 33%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 13% 17% 16% 12% 13% 26% 9% 19%
Terrible 22% 24% 25% 20% 22% 17% 25% 24% 21% 25% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 19% 5% 15% 43% 1% 44% 18% 17% 23% 16% 22% 19% 18%
Good 17% 6% 15% 32% 5% 32% 16% 21% 11% 19% 13% 17% 18%
OK 27% 28% 33% 18% 24% 16% 33% 20% 18% 21% 29% 28% 28%
Bad 15% 18% 20% 3% 24% 6% 12% 21% 18% 17% 15% 16% 10%
Terrible 22% 43% 17% 3% 46% 2% 21% 22% 30% 27% 21% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000 (392) (372) (236)  (337)  (240)  (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 31 - April 2, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 31, 2020 — My Administration is helping U.S. auto workers by replacing the failed Obama Emissions Rule. Impossible
to satisfy its Green New Deal Standard; Lots of unnecessary and expensive penalties to car buyers!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, March 31, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 22% 17% 12% 17% 24% 23% 24% % 11% 9%
Good 15% 12% 14% 16% 15% 18% 12% 15% 17% 8% 10% 13%
OK 25% 21% 25% 26% 32% 30% 21% 21% 24% 24% 40% 20%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 19% 15% 14% 12% 12% 29% 13% 25%
Terrible 25% 30% 26% 25% 22% 20% 30% 28% 23% 32% 26% 33%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 15% 47% 0% 50% 16% 21% 22% 15% 19% 20% 21%
Good 15% 4% 18% 23% 3% 23% 14% 16% 18% 15% 7% 20% 13%
OK 25% 22% 29% 25% 16% 22% 32% 21% 14% 20% 37% 21% 25%
Bad 15% 19% 20% 3% 25% 3% 15% 15% 11% 20% 16% 16% 10%
Terrible 25% 52% 18% 2% 56% 2% 22% 2% 35% 30% 21% 23% 30%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (392) (372) (236)  (337)  (240)  (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362)  (240)
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5E. Trump Tweets March 31, 2020 — Great news! American families will now be able to buy safer, more affordable, and environmentally friendly
cars with our new SAFE VEHICLES RULE. Get rid of those old, unsafe clunkers. Build better and safer American cars and create American jobs.

Buy American!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, March 31, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 20% 21% 15% 21% 23% 22% 25% 12% 10% 9%
Good 17% 16% 19% 15% 16% 15% 17% 19% 20% 10% 13% 8%
OK 34% 32% 32% 36% 38% 40% 30% 29% 30% 38% 44% 41%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 13% 10% 10% 18% 14% 20%
Terrible 17% 18% 18% 15% 16% 12% 18% 20% 15% 21% 18% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 21% 6% 18% 44% 2% 48% 20% 19% 21% 21% 23% 20% 19%
Good 17% 8% 17% 28% 6% 25% 14% 23% 18% 15% 14% 20% 16%
OK 34% 34% 42% 21% 38% 22% 36% 29% 29% 34% 33% 32% 36%
Bad 12% 20% 11% 3% 22% 2% 14% 13% 10% 9% 15% 12% 11%
Terrible 17% 32% 12% 4% 33% 3% 16% 16% 23% 21% 15% 15% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 98%

Unweighted N (1,000 (392) (372) (236)  (337)  (240)  (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 31 - April 2, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5F. Trump Tweets March 31, 2020 — Thank you Mike! https://t.co/RqiQ6YdQkf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, March 31, 2020. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 20% 18% 13% 19% 20% 25% 24% 7% 12% 10%
Good 16% 16% 14% 18% 13% 18% 16% 16% 18% 7% 16% 6%
OK 36% 31% 35% 37% 47% 40% 32% 27% 33% 47% 38% 42%
Bad 11% 12% 11% 12% 7% 13% 13% 11% 11% 11% 15% 14%
Terrible 18% 19% 20% 15% 19% 10% 19% 22% 14% 29% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 19% 2% 15% 46% 0% 51% 18% 20% 23% 19% 18% 20% 19%
Good 16% 10% 13% 28% 6% 25% 16% 13% 22% 13% 17% 16% 16%
OK 36% 33% 48% 23% 37% 22% 38% 35% 20% 35% 37% 36% 35%
Bad 11% 20% 11% 1% 21% 2% 12% 10% 16% 10% 10% 13% 11%
Terrible 18% 35% 13% 2% 36% 1% 16% 21% 19% 22% 18% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (392) (372) (236) (337) (240) (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362) (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 31 - April 2, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets March 31, 2020 — With interest rates for the United States being at ZERO, this is the time to do our decades long awaited
Infrastructure Bill. It should be VERY BIG & BOLD, Two Trillion Dollars, and be focused solely on jobs and rebuilding the once great infrastructure

of our Country! Phase 4
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, March 31, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 21% 22% 18% 12% 22% 24% 19% 23% 12% 16% 12%
Good 15% 15% 16% 13% 18% 8% 12% 24% 18% 8% 8% 8%
OK 36% 34% 35% 36% 37% 43% 32% 32% 35% 38% 42% 29%
Bad 14% 14% 10% 18% 14% 17% 14% 11% 12% 20% 14% 20%
Terrible 16% 16% 17% 15% 19% 10% 18% 14% 12% 21% 21% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 20% 4% 18% 44% 2% 47% 20% 18% 22% 17% 17% 20% 23%
Good 15% 6% 15% 26% 5% 24% 13% 14% 16% 11% 15% 15% 17%
OK 36% 39% 40% 26% 41% 25% 35% 40% 30% 37% 38% 37% 30%
Bad 14% 23% 14% 3% 25% 2% 17% 13% 14% 13% 17% 13% 14%
Terrible 16% 29% 14% 2% 27% 2% 15% 16% 18% 22% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (392) (372) (236) (337) (240) (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362) (240)
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5H. Trump Tweets March 31, 2020 — | watched a portion of low rated (very) Morning Psycho (Joe) this Morning in order to see what Nancy Pelosi
had to say, & what moves she was planning to further hurt our Country. Actually, other than her usual complaining that I’'m a terrible person, she
wasn’t bad. Still praying!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, March 31, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 14% 15% 10% 13% 17% 16% 17% 7% 11% 9%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 7% 12% 13% 17% 16% 5% 8% 4%
OK 25% 20% 28% 23% 35% 30% 18% 21% 25% 17% 32% 30%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 20% 16% 21% 17% 15% 15% 33% 16% 22%
Terrible 30% 33% 30% 30% 32% 24% 34% 30% 28% 38% 33% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 14% 2% 11% 35% 0% 39% 14% 14% 16% 9% 13% 17% 15%
Good 12% 4% 11% 25% 1% 26% 12% 14% 10% 11% 9% 13% 17%
OK 25% 14% 31% 32% 11% 26% 26% 22% 22% 23% 31% 26% 20%
Bad 18% 27% 18% 4% 27% 6% 20% 17% 13% 23% 17% 16% 18%
Terrible 30% 54% 28% 4% 61% 2% 28% 33% 39% 33% 31% 29% 30%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000 (392) (372) (236)  (337)  (240)  (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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51. Trump Tweets March 31, 2020 — 'New York Governor Cuomo says President Trump has been ’very helpful. @foxandfriends Thank you,

everybody is working very hard!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, March 31, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 22% 22% 13% 19% 27% 24% 26% 10% 14% 11%
Good 15% 14% 13% 17% 15% 16% 12% 17% 17% 6% 12% 12%
OK 40% 40% 40% 40% 44% 42% 37% 37% 35% 59% 46% 38%
Bad 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 4% 10% 14%
Terrible 13% 13% 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 10% 10% 20% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 22% 5% 18% 49% 2% 52% 22% 21% 23% 20% 20% 21% 27%
Good 15% 5% 15% 27% 3% 25% 17% 14% 13% 14% 17% 15% 12%
OK 40% 52% 42% 21% 52% 22% 40% 40% 36% 38% 39% 42% 39%
Bad 10% 13% 13% 2% 19% 0% 10% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 10%
Terrible 13% 24% 12% 1% 23% 1% 12% 15% 15% 19% 12% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (392) (372) (236)  (337)  (240)  (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 31 - April 2, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 32% 37% 27% 30% 38% 32% 29% 36% 18% 34% 22%
Inappropriate 51% 54% 50% 52% 52% 45% 54% 51% 46% 74% 55% 54%
Not sure 17% 14% 13% 21% 18% 17% 14% 20% 19% 8% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 32% 9% 30% 66% 4% 66% 30% 35% 35% 28% 27% 36% 35%
Inappropriate 51% 85% 48% 11% 90% 12% 54% 46% 57% 57% 52% 48% 49%
Not sure 17% 6% 22% 23% 6% 22% 16% 19% % 15% 21% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (392) (372) (236) (337) (240) (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362) (240)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 37% 40% 29% 30% 39% 35% 33% 40% 12% 34% 26%
No 49% 48% 46% 52% 50% 45% 52% 48% 43% 75% 53% 56%
Not sure 16% 15% 14% 19% 20% 16% 13% 19% 18% 12% 13% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (761) (444) (556) (214) (217) (378) (191) (679) (126) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Yes 34% 14% 30% 67% 11% 70% 32% 35% 41% 35% 30% 36% 36%
No 49% 79% 48% 12% 78% 11% 53% 46% 51% 54% 48% 49% 47%
Not sure 16% % 22% 20% 11% 19% 15% 19% 8% 11% 22% 15% 17%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (392) (372) (236) (337) (240) (433) (267) (180) (181) (217) (362) (240)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 31 - April 2, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.496, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.899.
1000

+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

69 questions not reported.

You
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